# CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION

SUMMARY: Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of Lee County Solicitation Number

Solicitation No.: PB230523DWJ

Project Title: Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Services

Start Date: April 16, 2024

Expiration Date: June 30, 2026

Board Date: April 16, 2024

Agenda Item: Item 27

Term: 1-Year

Renewals: 3-Years

Awarded Vendor: Dell Marketing L.P.

Address Book (E1) No.: 100528

Contact Person: Steve Leboeuf

Phone No.: 954-249-5873

Email Address: <u>steve\_leboeuf@dell.com</u>

#### **Notes:**

## **NASPO Contract:**

https://www.naspovaluepoint.org/portfolio/computer-equipment-peripherals-related-services-2023-2028/dell-marketing-lp/

### **Baseline Price List:**

 $\frac{http://ftpbox.us.dell.com/slg/Weekly/dellpricereport.pdf?ref=cpcl\_naspo-computer-document-links--item-\\$ 

20 cta link baselinepricelisthistoricbaselinepricelistsavailableuponrequest

### Florida Department of Management Services Link:

https://www.dms.myflorida.com/business operations/state purchasing/state contracts and agreements/alternate contract source/computer equipment peripherals a nd related services/contractors/contractors - dell marketing l.p

<sup>\*\*</sup> Master contract number is 23004 whereas Dell Marketing L.P. has been assigned vendor contract number 23026 under the master contract. \*\*